507936274 06/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7983404

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYAI	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ABB POWER GRIDS SV	WITZERLAN	ND AG	04/29/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	HITACHI	ENERGY SWITZERLAND AG			
Street Address:	BRUGGE	RSTRASSE 72			
City:	BADEN				
State/Country:	SWITZER	LAND			
Postal Code:	5400				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		020299			
using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to th provided; in	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to th provided; in hb	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	DATA be sent to th provided; in hbi SA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to th provided; in hbi SA P.0	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com NGE PATENT GROUP			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to th provided; in hb SA P.C RA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com AGE PATENT GROUP O. BOX 30789			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to th provided; in hb SA P.(RA UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com NGE PATENT GROUP D. BOX 30789 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to th provided; in hb SA P.(RA UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com NGE PATENT GROUP D. BOX 30789 NLEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622 8700-8700-200436US01			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to th provided; in hb SA P.(RA UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com AGE PATENT GROUP O. BOX 30789 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622 8700-8700-200436US01 HILLARY L. BROWN			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Name Change AE	DATA be sent to the provided; in hbi SA P.(RA UMBER: BB to Hitach	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com AGE PATENT GROUP O. BOX 30789 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622 8700-8700-200436US01 HILLARY L. BROWN /Hillary L. BROWN /Hillary L. Brown/ 06/01/2023			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Name Change AE source=Name Change AE	DATA De sent to the provided; in hbi SA P.C RA UMBER: UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com NGE PATENT GROUP D. BOX 30789 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622 8700-8700-200436US01 HILLARY L. BROWN /Hillary L. BROWN /Hillary L. Brown/ 06/01/2023 ni ENGLISH#page1.tif ni ENGLISH#page2.tif			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Name Change AE	DATA De sent to the provided; in SA P.C RA UMBER: BB to Hitach 3B to Hitach 3B to Hitach	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucces f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via rown@sagepat.com AGE PATENT GROUP D. BOX 30789 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622 8700-8700-200436US01 HILLARY L. BROWN /Hillary L. Brown/ 06/01/2023 ii ENGLISH#page1.tif ii ENGLISH#page2.tif ii ENGLISH#page3.tif			

CANTO	IN OF A	ARGAU									
	วลทy ทเ - 424.54			status -stock company		Entry 29.04.2019	Cancelled	Car fron to:			1
				-stock company		20.04.2010	I	1.0.			
[barco	dej	All entrie	S								
Ent								Ref		gistered office	
1	13 13					BB Power Grids	Switzerland Ltd	1	Ba	lden	
13		Hitachi Energy Switzerland AG						, I			
13		(Hitachi	Energ	y Switzerland SA) (I	Hitac	chi Energy Switz	erland Ltd)				
Ent	Ca	Share c	apital	Subscription	Sha	are denominatio	n	Ent	Ca	Company addres	SS
1		(CHF) 100,0	00.00	payment (CHF) 100,000.00	1 0	00 registered sl	area not freely			Bruggerstrasse	70
'		100,0	00.00	100,000.00		nsferable at CH				5400 Baden	12
Ent	Ca	Purpose						En			;
1				construction, products, syster					2	Brühlstrasse 50 5313 Klingnau	
				ities of automation of				2	2	Fabrikstrasse 3 a	nd 9
				grid, high-voltage pr				e 2		5600 Lenzburg Freiburgstrasse 2	051
				t up branch establis d conduct all transa					-	3018 Bern	.01
				or are suitable for pr				' 2	2	Toro 2	1
				its direct or indirect						Eduard-Imhofstra 8050 Zurich	.sse 4
				rect or indirect share irect or indirect finar					2	Bahnhof TH 10	
		of other	compa	anies (including dire	ct or	indirect shareh	olders of the			Jurastrasse 45 5430 Wettingen	
				mpanies in which th					2	Segelhof	
				ved), provide securi duciary transfer of o				of 2		5405 Dättwil AG Badenerstrasse 7	780
		the com	pany, (or provide guarante	es, e	enter into suretie	es or otherwise		-	8048 Zurich	00
				antee obligations of nent or not. The cor				2	2	rue de Sablières	4-6
				ned companies, a lic				2	2	1242 Satigny Brown-Boveri-Str	asse 5
				ash pooling) or join s						8050 Zurich	700
				alancing). This may preferential conditior					2	Badenerstrasse 7 8048 Zurich	90
						it and entering into cluster risks.		6	6	Austrasse	
										5300 Turgi	
Ent	Ca	Remark								ate of the acts	
1			sferab	pility of the registered	d sha	ares is restricted	d according to th	e 1	23	.04.2019	
1		acts. Commu	nicatio	ns to the sharehold	ers r	egistered in the	shareholder	13	3 07	.09.2021	
				ade by letter or ema		0					
Ent	Са	Qualified	d facts					Ref	Offic	al publication	
1				isition of assets: The				1	SOG		
				of ABB Schweiz AG tire electricity grid di							
				contracts, without an							
11				sition of the assets a							
				13.915.168) with a serves of CHF 1,5							
		merger a	agreen	nent of 15.06.2021 a	and k	balance sheet a	s at				
				ssets of CHF 483,36							
				7.10 pass over to th on of the authorized							
		has free	ly disp	osable equity within	the	scope of the ca	pital loss.				
			Since the acquiring company holds all of the shares of the transferring company, neither a capital increase nor an allocation of								

transferring company, neither a capital increase nor an allocation of

shares takes place.

Continuation on the following page

PATENT REEL: 063820 FRAME: 0777

Commercial Register Office of the Canton of Aargau

[Crest] CANTON OF AARGAU	Commercial Registe	er Office of th	ne Canton of A	\argau	
Company number	Legal status	Entry	Cancelled	Carried from:	1
CHE-424.543.670	Joint-stock company	29.04.2019		to:	

CHE-424.543.670 Hitachi Energy S	witzerland AG	Baden	2
----------------------------------	---------------	-------	---

All entries

Ref	Jou	irnal No.	Journal Date	SOGC	Date SOGC	Page/Id
1		4721	29.04.2019	84	02.05.2019	1004621839
2		11140	18.10.2019	205	23.10.2019	1004743540
3	В	1125	22.10.2019	B 20	25.10.2019	1004745387
		1		7		
4		13185	11.12.2019	243	16.12.2019	1004784301
5		3488	25.03.2020	62	30.03.2020	1004862362
6	N	431	20.04.2020	N 78	23.04.2020	1004876056
		6				
7		5868	02.06.2020	107	05.06.2020	1004903980
8		7888	15.07.2020	138	20.07.2020	1004940884
9		9835	09.09.2020	178	14.09.2020	1004978107
10		5680	04.05.2021	88	07.05.2021	1005173609
11		8081	21.06.2021	120	24.06.2021	1005227454
12		11210	09.09.2021	178	14.09.2021	1005291022
13		11971	01.10.2021	194	06.10.2021	1005306396

Continuation on the following page

PATENT REEL: 063820 FRAME: 0778

CHE-424.543.670	Hitachi Energy Switzerland AG	Baden	3

All entries

Ent	Мо	Ca	Personal Data	Function	Type of Signature
1	1010	5m	Itschner, Robert, from Zurich, in Uster	President of the Board	Joint signature as
		511		of Management	one of two
1		8	Perotti, Eric, from Val-de-Travers, in Stäfa	Member of the Board	Joint signature as
		0		of Management	one of two
1		2m	Sahumaahar Dr Martin Corman aitizan in	Member of the Board	
		2111	Schumacher, Dr Martin, German citizen, in		Joint signature as
4		0	Unterengstringen	of Management	
		8	KPMG AG (CHE-106.084.881), in Zurich	Auditors	
		4	Hunjet-Moison, Petra, French citizen, in		Joint signature as
			Ehrendingen		one of two
	2		Schumacher, Martin, German citizen, in	Member of the Board	Joint signature as
		-	Unterengstringen	of Management	one of two
2		5	Tärnhuvud, Torleif, German citizen, in Kallstadt	Member of the Board	Joint signature as
		•		of Management	one of two
2		8	Albrecht Rhomberg, Oliver, from Mels, in Suhr		Joint signature as
					one of two
2			Bisaz, Jon, from Zernez, in Obersiggenthal		Joint signature as
		_			one of two
2		3m	Calbazar, Michael, from Ilanz/Glion, in Oberrohrdorf		Joint signature as
					one of two
2			Jamin Claudia, German citizen, in Zollikon		Joint signature as
					one of two
2			Jordan, Thorsten, German citizen, in Waldshut-		Joint signature as
			Tiengen (DE)		one of two
2			Käsmaier, Dr Rainer, German citizen, in Seengen		Joint signature as
					one of two
2			Lütolf, Alexander, from Dagmersellen, in Wettswil		Joint signature as
			am Albis		one of two
2			Maritz, Peter, from Lostorf, in Uster		Joint signature as
					one of two
2			Moser, Andrea, German citizen, in Dossenheim		Joint signature as
			(DE)		one of two
2			Salge, Gerhard, German citizen, in Maur		Joint signature as
					one of two
2			Zumbino, Sebastiano, Italian citizen, in Novaggio		Joint signature as
					one of two
2			Zurbriggen, Adrian, from Saas-Grund, in		Joint signature as
			Untersiggenthal		one of two
	3		Cabalzar, Michael, from Ilanz/Glion, in Oberrohrdorf		Joint signature as
					one of two
4		10	Dall'Acqua, Marcelo, Italian citizen, in Basel		Joint signature as
					one of two
4		5	Hatt, Stefan, from Schaffhausen, in Wettingen		Joint signature as
					one of two
Ent	Mo	Ca	Personal Data	Function	Type of Signature
4		12	Süess, Marcel, from Schinznach, in Unterlunkhofen		Joint signature as
					one of two
5			Heimbach, Markus, German citizen, in Thalwil	President of the Board	Joint signature as
				of Management	one of two
	5	8	Itschner, Robert, from Zurich, in Uster	Member of the Board	Joint signature as
				of Management	one of two
5			Käubler, Christoph, German citizen, in Meilen	Member of the Board	Joint signature as
				of Management	one of two
	. I	12m	Law, Andrew, South African citizen, in Regensdorf	Member of the Board	Joint signature as
5				of Management	one of two
5				1 or management	
5 5		12	Lehner, Philipp, from Rorschacherberg, in	or management	Joint signature as
			Lehner, Philipp, from Rorschacherberg, in Winterthur	or wanagement	
				ormanagement	Joint signature as

PATENT REEL: 063820 FRAME: 0779

CANT	ON OF A	ARGAU		general services general		
СНЕ	E-424.54	3.670	Hitachi Energy Switzerland AG	Baden		4
All ei	ntries					
7			Nolte, Judith, German citizen, in Killwangen		Joint signatu	re as
7		10m	Vogt, Rafaela, from Zurich, in Zurich		Joint signatu	re as
8			Ernst & Young AG (CHE-491.907.686), in Zurich	Auditors		
9			Sandmeier Kahmen, Patricia, from Seengen, in		Joint signatu	re as
			Oberwil (BL)		one of two	
10			Schneider, Sylvia, German citizen, in Viernheim (DE)		Joint signatu	re as
	10		Vogt, Rafaela, from Zurich, in Zug		Joint signatu	re as
					one of two	
	12		Law, Andrew, South African citizen, in Zurich	Member of the Board of Management	Joint signatu	re as
12			Baschnagel, Alessandra, from Eggenwil, in Brugg		Joint signatu	re as
12			Köhli, Urs, from Kallnach, in Dielsdorf		one of two Joint signatu one of two	re as

Randon, Dominique, from Thalwil, in Ennetbaden

Aarau, 06.10.2021 08:22

Extract certified The Registrar: The Deputy: [signature] Fee: CHF 40.00

12

[crest]

This extract from the Cantonal Commercial Register has no effect without the accompanying original certification. It contains all of the entries currently valid for this company and any deleted entries. Upon special request an extract containing only all current entries can also be prepared.

[stamp]

Joint signature as one of two

Aarau, 06.10.2021 08:22

Continuation on the following page

PATENT REEL: 063820 FRAME: 0780

I, Lucy Dawn BOUGHTON BA (Hons),

translator to RWS Group Ltd, of Europa House, Chiltern Park, Chiltern Hill, Chalfont St Peter, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and German languages and am a competent translator thereof. I declare further that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation of the accompanying document in the German language.

Signed this 16th day of November 2021

L. D. BOUGHTON For and on behalf of RWS Group Ltd

RECORDED: 06/01/2023